## LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

## Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro December 16, 2019

To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedules issued by Evergy Missouri Metro are sent to your for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

PSC MO. No. 2 Ninth Revised Sheet No. 104.B
PSC MO. No. 2 First Revised Sheet No. 1.72 through 1.77
PSC MO. No. 2 Second Revised Sheet No. 1.80 through 1.79
PSC MO. No. 2 First Revised Sheet No. 1.80 through 1.82
PSC MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 1.82 through 1.82C
PSC MO. No. 2 First Revised Sheet No. 1.83A through 1.86
PSC MO. No. 2 Second Revised Sheet No. 1.87
PSC MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 1.87A
PSC MO. No. 2 Second Revised Sheet No. 1.88 through 1.89
PSC MO. No. 2 First Revised Sheet No. 1.90 through 1.92
PSC MO. No. 2 Second Revised Sheet No. 1.93 through 1.95

Effective January 1, 2020

Brad Lutz, Sr. Manader - Regulatory Affairs